900339796 10/05/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357414 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
35 Summers Co., Ltd.		09/28/2015	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kinji Teramoto	
Street Address:	8-25-304, Minami-aoyama	
Internal Address:	7-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo, 107-0062	
State/Country:	ntry: JAPAN	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2845947	ROCKY MOUNTAIN FEATHERBED CO. JACKSON, W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637484

Email: tm@sughrue.com, mwhite@sughrue.com **Correspondent Name:** Gary D. Krugman, Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$14525 (ASSIGNMENT)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Krugman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0598

Total Attachments: 2

source=S14525 Assignment#page1.tif

source=S14525 Appointment of Domestic Representative#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 35 Summers Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan with a business address of 27-19, Higashi-nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-0004 Japan, has adopted, used and is the owner of United States trademark Registration No. 2845947; and

WHEREAS, Kinji Teramoto, an individual citizen of Japan, with an address of 8-25, Minami-aoyama 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-0062, Japan, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and United States Trademark Registration No. 2845947.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 35 Summers Co., Ltd. hereby assigns unto Kinji Teramoto all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and United States Trademark Registration No. 2845947, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Respectfully submitted.

35 SUMMERS CO., LTD.

Name: Kinji Teramoto

Title: President / CEO

Date: 28-09-2015

\$12773_Assignment Draft for Reg. No.2845947.docx

In Re:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2845947

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sughrue Mion, PLLC, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20037, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

KINJI TERAMOTO

By:_

Date: 28-09-2015

812773_Assignment Draft for Reg. No 2845947,does

RECORDED: 10/05/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0601